-OP \$215.00 23258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Athletic Attic of Texas, Inc.		12/27/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Footstar Corporation	
Street Address:	933 MacArthur Blvd.	
City:	Mahwah	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2325825	ATHLETIC ATTIC
Registration Number:	1100250	ATHLETIC ATTIC
Registration Number:	1103580	ATHLETIC ATTIC A
Registration Number:	2325573	ATHLETIC ATTIC
Registration Number:	1104331	ATHLETIC ATTIC
Registration Number:	2325826	ATHLETIC ATTIC
Registration Number:	2340394	ATHLETIC LADY
Registration Number:	2328597	ATHLETIC LADY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)934-2270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: linda.rurka.dooley@footstar.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Rurka Dooley / FOOTSTAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0206

900040890

Address Line 1: 933 MacArthur Blvd. Address Line 4: Mahwah, NEW JERSEY 07430		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Rurka Dooley	
Signature:	/l. dooley/	
Date:	01/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=AA-Footstar#page1.tif source=AA-Footstar#page2.tif source=AA-Footstar#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0207



Office of the Secretary of State

December 30, 2005

Corporation Service Company 701 Brazos, Suite 1050 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE:

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION (Filing Number: 37276500)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record your articles of merger. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Statutory Filings Division

Enclosure

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1
TRADEMARK²⁴²⁵⁰⁰⁰²

REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0208



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached articles of merger of

ATHLETIC ATTIC OF TEXAS, INC.
Domestic Business Corporation

[Filing Number: 157846800]

Into

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION

Domestic Business Corporation [Filing Number: 37276500]

have been filed in this office as of the date of this certificate.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate of merger.

Dated: 12/29/2005

Effective: 12/31/2005 11:59 pm



Kaper Maining

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF MERGER

DEC 29 2005

OF

Corporations Section

Athletic Attic of Texas, Inc.

INTO

Footstar Corporation

To the Secretary of State State of Texas

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the domestic parent corporation herein named does hereby adopt the following articles of merger for the purpose of merging its domestic wholly-owned subsidiary corporation into said domestic parent corporation.

- 1. The name of the parent corporation is Footstar Corporation; and the jurisdiction under which it is organized is the State of Texas.
- 2. The name of the subsidiary corporation is Athletic Attic of Texas, Inc.; and the jurisdiction under which it is organized is the State of Texas.
- 3. The number of outstanding shares of the subsidiary corporation is 100, all of which are of one class, and all of which are owned by the parent corporation.
- 4. The following is a copy of the resolution to merge the subsidiary corporation into the parent corporation as adopted by the Board of Directors of the parent corporation on December 27, 2005:

RESOLVED that this Corporation, as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Athletic Attic of Texas, Inc., a business corporation of the State of Texas, does hereby merge Athletic Attic of Texas, Inc. into this Corporation.

RESOLVED that the Board of Directors and the pro-per officers of this Corporation are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of the merger of Athletic Attic of Texas, Inc. into this Corporation.

TX BC D-:ARTICLES OF MERGER S>P D>D 09/97-1 (#406)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0210 5. The merger herein provided for shall be effective in the State of Texas at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2005.

Executed on December 27, 2005

Footstar Corporation

By: Mara G. Sabah

Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TX BC D-:ARTICLES OF MERGER S>P D>D 09/97-2 (#406)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0211